

LISTED ON : 16.06.2016  
COURT NO : 3  
ITEM NO. : 112

SECTION XIII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 718 of 2011.**

M. RAJA MOGILI

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

B. PRABHAKAR AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2009 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P No. 3705 of 2009.

It is further submitted that there are five Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are represented by M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete.

In Compliance of Circulars dated 3.12.2014 and 5.12.2014 Original Records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case and the same is included in the Appeal paper books.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. C. Balakrishna, Advocate  
B.23, Kakatiya Appt. I.P. Extn. Delhi-92
2. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate  
A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR